

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 415 by Representative Gaines

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 3, following "interest" and before "and" insert "₁"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 4, following "economy" and before "to" insert "₂"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 6, following "development" and before "and" insert "₃"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 20, following "a business" and before "required" change "and" to "who is"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 2, line 26, following "means" and before "of" change "all types" to "any type"11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 2, line 26, following "tourism" and before ", including" change "businesses" to  
13 "business"14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 2, line 27, following "limited to" and before ", hotel" change "tourist homes" to  
16 "any tourist home"17 AMENDMENT NO. 818 On page 2, line 28, following "vehicle" and before "or" change "parks and privately-owned"  
19 to "park, privately owned"20 AMENDMENT NO. 921 On page 2, line 29, following "attraction," and before "activity" change "and" to "or"22 AMENDMENT NO. 1023 On page 3, line 9, following "any" and before "property" change "tangible" to "corporeal"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1125 On page 3, line 19, before "receipt" change "customers" to "customer's"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1227 On page 3, line 27, following "proceedings" and before "petition" change "₄" to "₅"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 10, line 4, following "years" and before "or" delete "₂"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 10, line 14, following "a" and before "period" change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 10, line 17, following "such" and before "period" change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 10, line 20, following "a" and before "period" change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 11, line 2, following "Subparagraph" and before "of this" change "(A)(2)(a)" to  
11 "A(2)(a)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 18

13 On page 11, line 4, following "levied" and before "shall" delete "₂"